STAR COOPERATION®

Your Partners in Excellence

STAR COOPERATION GmbH Otto-Lilienthal-Straße 5 71034 Böblingen

CONSULTING ELEKTRONIK ENGINEERING IT LOGISTIK MEDIEN

PRESS RELEASE

Your contact partner Tim Dormann Manager MARKETING

Phone + 49 7031 6288 - 3501 E-Mail Tim.Dormann@star-cooperation.com Date 14.02.2025

FL3X Config SDK 1.8 – available now.

Goeppingen, 14.02.2025 - FL3X Config SDK 1.8: New hardware support.

FL3X Config SDK enables easy integration of the .NET library into your Windows application. Bus and network data can be interpreted directly from the database. Raw data is automatically converted into physical values, opening up new possibilities.

The latest version of the C# library offers a wider range of features and integrations to provide developers with an even more comprehensive tool.

FL3X Config SDK 1.8 supports the latest CAN-FD SIC hardware with data rates up to 5Mbit/s in complex networks and on request 8Mbit/s for P2P connections.

In addition, the supported HW platforms have been expanded so that the "FL3X System-XS" and the "FL3X System-XS" and the "FL3X System-XS" can be used as an interface.

Further information is available on our website.

Firmensitz/Headquarters: Otto-Lilienthal-Straße 5, 71034 Böblingen Telefon/Phone: +49 7031 6288-300 Telefax/Fax: +49 7031 6288-199 E-Mail: info@star-cooperation.com www.star-cooperation.com Bankverbindung/Account details: Deutsche Bank, Stuttgart IBAN: DE44 6007 0070 0160 7936 00 BIC: DEUTDESSXXX STAR COOPERATION GmbH Sitz/Domicile: Böblingen Registergericht/Register Court: Stuttgart Geschäftsführer/President: Prof. Dr. Alfred Neher, Sofia Neher HRB-Nr.: 24 5011, UStID-Nr.: DE 189 768 946

Zertifiziert nach den Managementsystemen ISO 9001:2015, ISO 50001:2011 und ISO 14001:2015 Certified for the management systems in accordance with ISO 9001:2015, ISO 50001:2011 and ISO 14001:2015

STAR COOPERATION®

Your Partners in Excellence



BU: FlexConfig 1.4 - The new release offers a variety of new features and improvements.

About STAR COOPERATION

Networked expertise and passion to help you succeed: since 1997, STAR COOPERATION has been assisting companies of all sizes from a wide range of industries in planning and developing their projects efficiently and implementing them successfully. Customers benefit from our interdisciplinary expertise and synergies in the areas of CONSULTING, ELECTRONICS, ENGINEERING, IT, LOGISTICS and MEDIA. Our experts have extensive practical experience, helping STAR® to provide innovative ideas and sophisticated solutions – tailored precisely to our customers and their specific project needs. This enables them to make best use of their resources and to improve every day.

STAR COOPERATION is certified according to the management systems DIN EN ISO 9001:2015, ISO 50001:2011, ISO 14001:2015 and ISO 45001:2018.

Pooled expertise in ELECTRONICS: the portfolio of services offered by our experts in vehicle electronics includes a wide range of solutions for workshops, production and development, all for the testing and validation of automotive E/E systems in any voltage and power range and for any bus system.

We look forward to receiving a sample copy.

Firmensitz/Headquarters: Otto-Lilienthal-Straße 5, 71034 Böblingen Telefon/Phone: +49 7031 6288-300 Telefax/Fax: +49 7031 6288-199 E-Mail: info@star-cooperation.com www.star-cooperation.com Bankverbindung/Account details: Deutsche Bank, Stuttgart IBAN: DE44 6007 0070 0160 7936 00 BIC (Swift Code): DEUTDESSXXX STAR COOPERATION GmbH Sitz/Domicile: Böblingen Registergericht/Register Court: Stuttgart Geschäftsführer/President: Prof. Dr. Alfred Neher, Sofía Neher HRB-Nr.: 24 5011, UStID-Nr.: DE 189 768 946

Zertifiziert nach den Managementsystemen ISO 9001:2015, ISO 50001:2011 und ISO 14001:2015 Certified for the management systems in accordance with ISO 9001:2015, ISO 50001:2011 and ISO 14001:2015